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Product Name Riboflavin-5"-phosphate monosodium

salt hydrate, USP grade o

Glentham Code GP0364 ’

CAS Number 130-40-5 Nt CHs

EINECS 204-988-6 o /° /\)\/\

MDL Number MFCD00150992 HO/ ~o v Y N

PubChem SID 310279706 HC (o PN

Batch Number 086UOB )N\

Molecular Weight 514.3 0 ” o]

Molecular Formula C17H20N4N309P : XHQO

Storage Temp. -20°C

Property

Physical Description
Identification

Solubility (1% in water)
pH (1% in water)
Specific Optical Rotation
Residue on Ignition
Free Phosphate
Lumiflavin

Free Riboflavin
Riboflavin Diphosphosphates
Loss on Drying

Assay

Pharmacopoeia Specification(s)

Specification Version v1.0
Manufacture Date 2017-02-15
Re-Test Date 2027-02-22

Specification

Yellow to orange crystalline powder
A, B according to USP

Clear, orange to yellow solution
5.0-6.5

+37.0-+42.0°

<25.0%

<1.0%

Absorbance: < 0.025

<6.0%

<6.0%

<7.5%

73.0 - 79.0 % (C17H20N406, dried basis)
USP

Batch 086UOB

Conforms
Conforms
Conforms
6.1
+39.9°
22.5%
0.7%
0.009
4.2%
4.6%
5.6%
76.0%
Conforms to USP

Glentham Life Sciences confirm that the above referenced product conformed to the information displayed in this document on the quality
release date. Please check www.glentham.com or contact us using the details above for the current version of this document.
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