## **Glentham** LIFE SCIENCES

Glentham Life Sciences Ltd Unit 5 Leafield Way Corsham SN13 9SW United Kingdom

- t: +44 (0) 1225 667 798
- f: +44 (0) 2033 978 909
- e: info@glentham.com

w: www.glentham.com

## Certificate of Analysis

oduct Name Riboflavin-5"-phosphate monosodium salt hydrate, USP grade		_			
lentham Code	GP0364	5			
AS Number	130-40-5		Na <sup>+</sup>	⊦ OH ſ	
EINECS 204-988-6			°\\_/ <sup>0-</sup>		
DL Number	L Number MFCD00150992		HOPO		
ıbChem SID	310279706			ОН ОН ,	
ch Number 086UOB		151.			
ecular Weight	514.3		_	O NH	
lecular Formula orage Temp.	C <sub>17</sub> H <sub>20</sub> N <sub>4</sub> NaC -20°C	9 <sub>9</sub> P · xH <sub>2</sub> O		п	
erty		Specification		Batch 086UOB	
ical Description		Yellow to orange crystalli	ne powder	Conforms	
ntification		A, B according to USP		Conforms	
bility (1% in water)		Clear, orange to yellow s	olution	Conforms	
1% in water)		5.0 - 6.5		6.1	
ecific Optical Rotation		+37.0 - +42.0 °		+39.9°	
sidue on Ignition		≤ 25.0%		22.5%	
e Phosphate		≤ 1.0%		0.7%	
niflavin		Absorbance: ≤ 0.025		0.009	
e Riboflavin		≤ 6.0%		4.2%	
Riboflavin Diphosphosphates		≤ 6.0%		4.6%	
s on Drying		≤ 7.5%		5.6%	
ay		73.0 - 79.0 % (C17H20N4	4O6, dried basis)	76.0%	
Pharmacopoeia Specification(s)		USP		Conforms to USP	

Specification Version	v1.0
Manufacture Date	2017-02-15
Re-Test Date	2027-02-22

Glentham Life Sciences confirm that the above referenced product conformed to the information displayed in this document on the quality release date. Please check www.glentham.com or contact us using the details above for the current version of this document.

This document was generated electronically and is therefore valid without signature. © Glentham Life Sciences Ltd, 2024